

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
5/12/2021 10:12 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 996563

Court of Appeals No. 79696-8-I

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

ROSE DAVIS, as the Personal Representative of the Estate of Renee L.
Davis, deceased,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

KING COUNTY, *et al.*,

Defendants-Petitioners.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

GABRIEL S. GALANDA, WSBA #30331
RYAN D. DREVESKRACHT, WSBA #42593
GALANDA BROADMAN, PLLC
8606 35th Avenue NE, Ste. L1
P.O. Box 15146
Seattle, WA 98115
(206) 557-7509
Attorneys for Plaintiff- Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....1

II. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....1

III. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....1

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

A. INITIAL CONTACT WITH THE KING COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE.....1

B. THE DEPUTIES ARRIVE AND ENTER RENEE’S HOME.....3

C. RENEE IS FATALLY SHOT.....5

D. PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE TRIAL COURT7

E. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....10

IV. ARGUMENT.....10

A. THE COURT OF APPEALS’ OPINION DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH *LEE V. CITY OF SPOKANE*10

B. THE COURT OF APPEALS’ OPINION DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH *WATNESS V. CITY OF SEATTLE*.....14

C. A DEFENDANT IS BARRED FROM EMPLOYING THE FELONY BAR DEFENSE AT SUMMARY JUDGMENT WHERE INTENT IS AN ELEMENT OF THE UNDERLYING ALLEGED FELONY.....16

V. CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON STATE CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>Davis v. King Cty.</i> , 16 Wn.App. 2d 64, 479 P.3d 1181 (2021).....	1, 10-12, 16
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 137 Wn.App. 1048, 2007 WL 831730 (2007).....	9
<i>State v. Bea</i> , 162 Wash. App. 570, 254 P.3d 948 (2011).....	10, 12
<i>Wingert v. Yellow Freight Systems, Inc.</i> , 146 Wash.2d 841, 50 P.3d 256 (2002).....	10, 12
<i>Lee v. City of Spokane</i> , 101 Wash. App. 158, 2 P.3d 979 (2000).....	11
<i>Watness v. City of Seattle</i> , 16 Wash. App. 2d 297, 481 P.3d 570 (2021).....	11, 14-15
<i>In re Dependency of A.M.M.</i> , 182 Wash. App. 776, 332 P.3d 500 (2014).....	17
<i>Wash. State Farm Bureau Fed'n v. Gregoire</i> , 162 Wash.2d 284, 174 P.3d 1142 (2007).....	17
 U.S. SUPREME COURT CASES	
<i>Morrisette v. United States</i> , 342 U.S. 246 (1952).....	10, 12, 15
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993).....	16
<i>Bradley v. Sch. Bd. of City of Richmond</i> , 416 U.S. 696 (1974).....	17
 FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Naini v. King Cty. Pub. Hosp. Dist. No. 2</i> , No. 19-0886, 2019 WL 6877927 (W.D. Wash. Dec. 17, 2019).....	8
<i>Greenbank v. Great Am. Assurance Co.</i> , No. 18-0239, 2019 WL 4542690 (S.D. Ind. Sept. 19, 2019).....	13
<i>Peterson v. Port of Benton Cty.</i> , No. 17-0191, 2019 WL 1299373 (E.D. Wash. Mar. 21, 2019).....	13
<i>Cincinnati Ins. Co. v. Orten</i> , No. 17-0036, 2019 WL 6895980 (M.D. Tenn. Feb. 5, 2019).....	13
<i>Frye v. U.S.</i> , 293 F. 1013 (D.C. Cir 1923).....	14

<i>Prudential Ins. Co. of Am. v. Govel</i> , No. 16-0297, 2017 WL 2455106 (N.D.N.Y. June 6, 2017).....	13
<i>Whitney Info. Network v. Weiss</i> , No. 06-6569, 2008 WL 731024 (E.D.N.Y. Mar. 18, 2008).....	13

NON-WASHINGTON STATE CASES

<i>State v. Howe</i> , 247 N.W.2d 647 (N.D. 1976).....	12
<i>Pratt v. State</i> , 492 N.E.2d 300 (Ind. 1986).....	12
<i>Shackelford v. State</i> , 486 N.E.2d 1014 (Ind. 1986).....	12
<i>Rush v. Alaska Mortgage Group</i> , 937 P.2d 647 (Alaska 1997).....	12

STATUTES

RCW 4.24.420.....	1, 8-9, 11, 16-17
RCW 9A.36.011.....	11

RULES

RAP 13.4.....	1
CR 30.....	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

WPI 16.01.....	16
H.B. Rep. on Engrossed Substitute Senate Bill 5263, 67th Leg., Reg. Sess., at 3 (Wash. 2021).....	17
Engrossed Substitute Senate Bill 5263, 67th Leg. (Wash. 2021).....	17
